
TV 10 OS Valgamaa IV etapp 
14.05.2019, Valga Keskstaadion 

 

TV 600m jooks 
1. Bianka UHTJÄRV 28.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.55,5 
2. Grethel ARMENSON 04.10.2006 Valga Põhikool 2.03,4 
3. Elis-Marie EGLIT 09.09.2005 Valga Põhikool 2.04,0 
4. Alina  TAMP 01.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 2.05,4 
5. Käroli KÕVASK 28.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 2.07,2 
6. Melani TANIEL 17.06.2005 Valga Põhikool 2.07,8 
7. Heidi PRUUS 19.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.08,7 
8. Annabel KAAS 28.12.2006 Valga Põhikool 2.11,8 
9. Kristel ARMENSON 21.02.2005 Valga Põhikool 2.14,7 
 

TV kettaheide 0,6 kg 
1. Alina TAMP 01.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 25.25 
2. Melani TANIEL 17.06.2005 Valga Põhikool 24.09. 
3. Heidi PRUUS 19.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 23.99 
4. Elis-Marie EGLIT 09.09.2005 Valga Põhikool 22.40 
5. Eneli RIIK 23.01.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 22.17 
6. Melani AASMA 03.03.2006 Valga Põhikool 18.93 
7. Brenda JÄRV 31.07.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 18.75 
8. Käroli KÕVASK 28.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 18.44 
9. Maria TIHHONOVA 09.11.2006 Valga Põhikool 17.78 
10. Gerda AFANASJEVA 30.11.2005 Valga Põhikool 14.14 
11. Kristel ARMENSON 21.02.2005 Valga Põhikool 13.19 
12. Klaudia TAMMELA 04.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 12.44. 
13. Eliisa LEMMATS 14.05.2005 Otepää Gümnaasium 12.19. 
 

1kg 
VA Linda BALODIS 02.06.2001 Valga Gümnaasium 27.00 
VA Anna Liisa  KATTAI 18.02.2003 Valga Põhikool 26.99 
 

TV pallivise 
1. Gerda AFANASJEVA 30.11.2005. Valga Põhikool 44.70 
2. Alina TAMP 01.01.2006. Valga Põhikool 42.47 
3. Elis-Marie EGLIT 09.09.2005. Valga Põhikool 41.88 
4. Annabel KAAS 28.12.2006. Valga Põhikool 40.95 
5. Käroli KÕVASK 28.07.2005. Valga Põhikool 38.64 
6. Kristel ARMENSON 21.02.2005. Valga Põhikool 36.80 
7. Melani TANIEL 17.06.2005. Valga Põhikool 36.33 
8. Maria TIHHONOVA 09.11.2006. Valga Põhikool 35.05 
9. Bianka UHTJÄRV 28.08.2006. Tõrva Gümnaasium 34.36 
10. Eneli RIIK 23.01.2005. Tõrva Gümnaasium 33.42 
11. Heidi PRUUS 19.12.2006. Tõrva Gümnaasium 31.73 
12. Eliisa LEMMATS 14.05.2005. Otepää Gümnaasium 30.67 
13. Grethel ARMENSON 04.10.2006. Valga Põhikool 27.40 
14. Brenda JÄRV 31.07.2006. Otepää Gümnaasium 26.90 
15. Melani AASMA 03.03.2006. Valga Põhikool 21.67 
 

TN 600m jooks   
1. Lisandra  MARTEN 28.07.2007. Valga Põhikool 2.05,1 
2. Lizetta ŠEMELJOVA 09.06.2008. Valga Põhikool 2.06,9 
3. Mirell SUUR 11.08.2009. Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.09,7 
4. Aleksia KARAVAŠKINA 17.12.2007. Valga Põhikool 2.10,1 
5. Maribel HANIMÄGI 12.04.2008. Valga Põhikool 2.10,8 
6. Christyna HELEMETS 04.01.2007. Valga Põhikool 2.11,4 
7. Kirke ERSTO 17.06.2008. Valga Põhikool 2.13,8 
8. Lisandra SOOTS 24.06.2008. Valga Põhikool 2.17,5 
9. Isabel LILLO 11.09.2007. Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.25,4 
10. Birgit GERASSIMOV 13.03.2008. Valga Põhikool 2.29,5 



 
TN pallivise 
1. Kristella TIRI 31.12.2007. Valga Põhikool 40.54 
2. Alice RÜÜTEL 05.06.2007. Valga Põhikool 35.32 
3. Katarina KIVIMÄE 09.02.2007. Otepää Gümnaasium 28.35 
4. Lizetta ŠEMELJOVA 09.06.2008. Valga Põhikool 27.98 
5. Isabel LILLO 11.09.2007. Tõrva Gümnaasium 27.56 
6. Mirell SUUR 11.08.2009. Tõrva Gümnaasium 27.45 
7. Lisandra SOOTS 24.06.2008. Valga Põhikool  26.02 
8. Kirke ERSTO 17.06.2008. Valga Põhikool 24.16 
9. Aleksia KARAVAŠKINA 17.12.2007. Valga Põhikool 21.80 
10. Maribel HANIMÄGI 12.04.2008. Valga Põhikool 21.78 
11. Birgit GERASSIMOV 13.03.2008. Valga Põhikool 18.96 
 
T odavise 500g 
v.a Kelly-Anete KOIK 20.07.2002. Valga Gümnaasium 37.44 
 
PV 1000m jooks 
1. Romet KIVI 13.07.2005. Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.07,1 
2. Kermo VESSIN 31.10.2005. Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.32,3 
3. Roman TANIN 04.11.2005. Valga Põhikool 3.38,7 
 
PV kettaheide 0,75kg 
1. Romet KIVI 13.07.2005. Tõrva Gümnaasium 38.49 
2. Alexander KAPP 08.01.2005. Otepää Gümnaasium  29.03 
3. Robin Mathias MÜÜR 23.12.2006. Otepää Gümnaasium 26.91 
4. Kermo VESSIN 31.10.2005. Tõrva Gümnaasium 23.59 
5. Sivert RAIDE 10.11.2005. Valga Põhikool 22.87 
6. Roman TANIN 04.11.2005. Valga Põhikool 20.76 
7. Daniel VÕLEGŽANIN 08.03.2005. Valga Põhikool 20.74 
8. Mattias BURENKO 17.05.2006. Ala Põhikool  18.00 
9. Markkus LAANEMANN 28.02.2006. Valga Põhikool 16.59 
10. Henri-Eero MAKEJEV 17.02.2006. Ala Põhikool 14.73 
11. Robin   VARES 10.06.2006. Valga Põhikool 14.18 
 
1,5kg 
VA. Madis VOITK 25.08.2003. Valga Põhikool  26.03 
 
1kg 
VA. Dan  ŠEMELJOV 03.02.2004. Valga Põhikool 41.97 
 
PV pallivise 
1. Romet KIVI 13.07.2005. Tõrva Gümnaasium 63.97 
2. Daniel VÕLEGŽANIN 08.03.2005. Valga Põhikool 56.12 
3. Kermo VESSIN 31.10.2005. Tõrva Gümnaasium 53.47 
4. Roman TANIN 04.11.2005. Valga Põhikool 52.71 
5. Sivert RAIDE 10.11.2005. Valga Põhikool 51.79 
6. Kaspar BEHRSIN 12.06.2006. Valga Põhikool 48.14 
7. Eimo TAMBUR 27.06.2006. Valga Põhikool 46.91 
8. Alexander KAPP 08.01.2005. Otepää Gümnaasium 44.64 
9. Robin Mathias MÜÜR 23.12.2006. Otepää Gümnaasium 42.42 
10. Markkus LAANEMANN 28.02.2006. Valga Põhikool 36.68 
11. Henri-Eero MAKEJEV 17.02.2006. Ala Põhikool 32.98 
12. Mattias BURENKO 17.05.2006. Ala Põhikool 19.72 
 
PN 1000m 
1. Gert PODNIEKS 27.08.2008 Valga Põhikool 3.31,2 
2. Karl Martin TEDER 28.02.2007 Valga Põhikool 3.39,2 
3. Tristan KLIMBEK 07.08.2008 Otepää Gümnaasium 3.48,0 
4. Emanuel BONDAR 22.10.2007 Valga Põhikool 4.34,3 



 
PN kettaheide 0,6kg 
1. Sten-Erik IIR 15.09.2007. Otepää Gümnaasium 41.15 
2. Gert PODNIEKS 27.08.2008. Valga Põhikool 21.85 
3. Ragnar SILLA 24.04.2007. Tõrva Gümnaasium 20.60 
4. Nikita LOSKUTOV 24.10.2008. Valga Põhikool 16.76 
5. Filipp VÕLEGŽANIN 04.11.2007. Valga Põhikool 15.50 
6. Eerik LAANMÄE 05.02.2009. Tõrva Gümnaasium 13.65 
7. Stefan VÕLEGŽANIN 20.03.2009. Valga Põhikool 13.19 
 
PN pallivise 
1. Sten-Erik  IIR 15.09.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 46.62 
2. Filipp VÕLEGŽANIN 04.11.2007 Valga Põhikool 42.09 
3. Emmanuel BONDAR 22.10.2007 Valga Põhikool 40.12 
4.  Ragnar SILLA 24.04.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 39.70 
5. Stefan RÕÕM 30.06.2009 Tõrva Gümnaasium 35.89 
6. Jarmo  KÕVASK 05.10.2009 Valga Põhikool 33.01 
7.  Nikita LOSKUTOV 24.10.2008 Valga Põhikool 31.03 
8. Eerik LAANMÄE 05.02.2009 Tõrva Gümnaasium 30.09 
9. Hardo  KORBUN 02.12.2007 Valga Põhikool 30.03 
10. Tristan KLIMBEK 07.08.2008 Otepää Gümnaasium 30.00 
11. Stefan VÕLEGŽANIN 20.03.2009 Valga Põhikool 26.78 
12. Gert PODNIEKS 27.08.2008 Valga Põhikool 25.09 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Riho Meri 
 


